TUESDAY, APRIL 16 (Continued)

1:30 p.m.

3:30

"Managing Organizational Change

and Development'
Newton Margulies, Dean, Graduate School of
Management, University of California, Irvine.
Author of books Organizational Development for
Health Care Organizations and Managing Organi-
zational Change and Development.

Open

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17

7:00 - 8:00 a.m.

8:00

8:30

10:00

10:20

12:00
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Continental Breakfast - Martinique Ballroom

"The Middle Management Council -
It’s History, Growth and
Development at UCSD'

Vanessa Cunningham, Management Services
Officer, Scripps Institution of Oceanography.

"Middle Management Development:
Needs and Opportunities’

Rose Beth Cohan, Coordinator of Training and
Organizational Development, University of
California

Break

" Personnel Program for Middle
Management

Lubbe Levin, Assistant Vice President,
Academic and Staff Employee Relations,
University of California

Closing Remarks

Hospitality Saite - Ambassador Room

(Hours to be announced)

SEVENTEENTH ANNUAL

ACADEMIC BUSINESS OFFICERS

CONFERENCE

April 14-17, 1985
Sacramento Inn



SUNDAY, APRIL 14

3:30 - 5:00 p.m.

5:00

6:00

7:00

7:15

Registration - Main Lobby

No-Host Cocktail Reception
Martinique Ballroom

Dinner - Martinique Ballroom
Opening Remarks

Rachel Mallery, Chair
ABOG Steering Committee, 1984-85

Keynote Address

"A Mid-80’s Merger: Budget and
University Relations"

William Baker, Vice President, Budget and
University Relations, University of California

MONDAY, APRIL 15

7:30 - 8:30 a.m.

8:30

9:45

10:00

12:00

Continentat Breakfast - Martinique Ballroom

" University Issues of the 80’s -
A Regent’s Perspective'

Yori Wada, Regent, University of California
Break

"Labor Relations in the University
of Californid'

Richard Catalane, Assistant Vice President,
Labor Relations, University of California

" Negotiating Systemwide Agreements--
The AFSCME Experience'

Jim Phillips, Coordinator, Labor Relations,
University of California

Lunch - Poolside (weather permitting)

1:30 p.m.

3:00

3:15

4:30

" Financial Planning Today for a More
Prosperous Tomorrow'

Priscilla Brehm, Chartered Financial Consul-
tant, Chartered Life Underwriter, Registered
Representative National Association of Securi-
ties Dealers.

Break

" Family Protection Through Careful
Estate Planning'
Bruce Sires, Attorney at Law. Adjunct Profes-
sor of Law for the Graduate Tax Program of
the University of San Diego School of Law.
Past-Chair of the Probate, Trust & Estate Plan-
ning Section of the Beverly Hills Bar Associa-
tion.

Open

TUESDAY, APRIL 16

7:30 - 8:30 a.m.

8:30

9:45

10:00

12:00

Continental Breakfast - Martinique Ballroom

" Legislative Budget and Policy Activity
for University of California’

Bill Chavez, Principal Consultant, Committee
on Education, California State Assembly

Dale Shimasaki, Principal Consultant, Ways
and Means Committee, California State
Assembly

Break

" Sex and Power at Work"

Natasha Josefowitz, former university profes-
sor, corporate consultant and speaker on issues
of sex and power. Author of the best seller

Paths to Power and Is This Where I Was Going?.

Lunch - Humorous verse by Natasha Josefowitz



