TUESDAY, APRIL 16 (Continued)

1:30 p.m. "Managing Organizational Change and Development"

Newton Margulies, Dean, Graduate School of Management, University of California, Irvine. Author of books Organizational Development for Health Care Organizations and Managing Organizational Change and Development.

3:30 Open

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17

7:00 - 8:00 a.m.	Continental Breakfast - Martinique Ballroom	
8:00	"The Middle Management Council - It's History, Growth and Development at UCSD"	
	Vanessa Cunningham, Management Service Officer, Scripps Institution of Oceanography.	
8:30	"Middle Management Development: Needs and Opportunities"	
	Rose Beth Cohan, Coordinator of Training a Organizational Development, University of California	ind
10:00	Break State of the	
10:20	"Personnel Program for Middle Management"	
	Lubbe Levin, Assistant Vice President, Academic and Staff Employee Relations, University of California	
12:00	Closing Remarks	

Hospitality Suite - Ambassador Room (Hours to be announced)

SEVENTEENTH ANNUAL

ACADEMIC BUSINESS OFFICERS

CONFERENCE

April 14-17, 1985 Sacramento Inn

Simple Commenced in the Continue of the Contin

The still symmetric

SUNDAY, APRIL	<u>14</u>
3:30 - 5:00 p.m.	Registration - Main Lobby
5:00	No-Host Cocktail Reception Martinique Ballroom
6:00	Dinner - Martinique Ballroom
7:00	Opening Remarks
	Rachel Mallery, Chair ABOG Steering Committee, 1984-85
7:15	Keynote Address "A Mid-80's Merger: Budget and University Relations"
	William Baker, Vice President, Budget and University Relations, University of California

MONDAY, APRIL 15

7:30 - 8:30 a.m.	Continental Breakfast - Martinique Ballroom
8:30	"University Issues of the 80's - A Regent's Perspective"
	Yori Wada, Regent, University of California
9:45	Break
10:00	"Labor Relations in the University of Californid"
	Richard Catalano, Assistant Vice President, Labor Relations, University of California
	"Negotiating Systemwide Agreements The AFSCME Experience"
	Jim Phillips, Coordinator, Labor Relations, University of California
12:00	Lunch - Poolside (weather permitting)

1:30 p.m.	"Financial Planning Today for a More Prosperous Tomorrow"
	Priscilla Brehm, Chartered Financial Consultant, Chartered Life Underwriter, Registered Representative National Association of Securities Dealers.
3:00	Break Break
3:15	"Family Protection Through Careful Estate Planning"
	Bruce Sires, Attorney at Law. Adjunct Professor of Law for the Graduate Tax Program of the University of San Diego School of Law. Past-Chair of the Probate, Trust & Estate Planning Section of the Beverly Hills Bar Association.
4:30	Open

TUESDAY, APRIL 16

AND THE REST WAS A SHARE WAS	And the state of t
7:30 - 8:30 a.m.	Continental Breakfast - Martinique Ballroom
8:30	"Legislative Budget and Policy Activity for University of California"
	Bill Chavez, Principal Consultant, Committee on Education, California State Assembly
	Dale Shimasaki, Principal Consultant, Ways and Means Committee, California State Assembly
9:45	Break
10:00	"Sex and Power at Work"
	Natasha Josefowitz, former university professor, corporate consultant and speaker on issues of sex and power. Author of the best seller Paths to Power and Is This Where I Was Going?
12:00	Lunch - Humorous verse by Natasha Josefowitz